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Date

-
&

. _

SSN_Redacted {}JB‘
COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
’ Plea: O Guilty L] Not Guilty L[] No Contest
Finding on No Contest O Guilty {0  Not Guilty d 4 Mé 7
Assignment; Case No. (AL &1 0/52:9
'3 _
3 . - |
a, % CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
5.
» 2 OF oLt
|7 o SPRINGFIELD , OHIO ( 1
8 TN 1
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. _
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. T E . o
Jury Demand Filed. _ | -
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
$ _Bﬂﬂd Forfeited : Vs,
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $ ' ERIC C B NK
Trial By: O Ccourt O3 Jury L1 Defendant Found:
O Guitty [ Not Guilty 43517 Grange Hall Rd.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Sprlngﬁe.ld, ;‘)H 45504-
O Guitty [ Not Guilty and found EEE ffzf 1962
O No Contest and found N - 6050
I The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs
($ )
I Jail

W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ

CHARGE: Aggravated Menacing

M

ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
~
PENALTY: = e 2=
[ NoPlea O NotGuil 2 . F =
Pm”m; e;; o ot m:l tyHId Wi First Degree Misdemeanor \ < & - -
y & : ave Six (6) Months and/or 1 % = e
$1,000.00 Fine > O =l
™ e [T
1 T N D
- @ T *
Ty <D
- O -d
[0 Defendant Indicted by the o C_% ;) f:g
[J The Court Binds Defendant to the :é S =
| Clark County Grand Jury, iﬁ-}
1
Judge -
— — — e Date of Arrest: 6/15/2024 9:02:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed ; - ,
—— Date of Arraignment: 6/17/2024 10:30:00AM
Attomey:
Address:
Telephone No.:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Amount:

B P
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipa! Court

THE STATE OF OHIO ey IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARK COUNTY | (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
ERIC C FRANK Victims For Court Use Only
4357 Grange Hall Rd.
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: May 22, 1962 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * **.¥*_6050 Court Casc# -CR- -
W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ ~ BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CC0O000014282
Aggravated Menacing

Complaint By Individual: |
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY S. HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about June
15, 2024, one ERIC FRANK In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

knowingly cause another to believe that the offender would cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other
person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family.
TO WIT:
Eric Frank did knowing cause to believe he would cause serios physical harm to her by threatening to kill her or
have someone do it for him.

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: '

First Degree Misdemeanor |
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Deputy S. Harris

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on June 16, 2024

: /
—2= ! A (AT
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 6/17/2024 10:30:00AM ):igjnurt Copy  ODefendant Copy ORetum Copy DExtra Copy




SSN_Redacted 3(}
Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES -
- Plea; [ Guilty 0O NotGuilty [0 No Contest
— e ey Y NotGulty L) No Contest
Finding on No Contest O Guilty L] Not Guilty ﬂ’s 4 % -
I Assignment: Case No. LZ.).. L. LA T = 0/6& 7
1.
2,
3.
™ CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
3.
6.
7.

OF M
3 SPRINGFIELD , OHIO ~ (o[
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. _
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed. Il — |
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
3 Bond Forfeited Vs,
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $ ERIC C F NK
Trial By: O Court [QDJury O Defendant Found:
O Guity O Not Guilty 4357 Grange Hall Rd.
- _-“__ﬁ—__“ 3 -
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea SprIB%fE}d;g; 14 ;220 4
3 Guity O Not Guilty and found  rr x ' - 6050
1 No Contest and found N }
{ The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ
Fine $ and costs
(3 ) CHARGE: Telecommunications
Jail
“ Harassment
In violation of Section 2917.21(A)(1) of the Ohio
— — — — — — — Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
e ———— -__-“_——l—— a
| Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY: = —3 %
Eﬁlinr:l::lmﬂi{wg ‘Nnt G"gy O wa First Degree Misdemeanor - % = o
Ay Hearing Held U Waived Six (6) Months and/or = £$1,080.00 Fine
— - ;
T - [T
= wend - i_
| &
S {3
| Mmoo = D
O Defendant Indicted by the e, g — CI'E
L] The Court Binds Defendant to the = = ') g
Clark County Grand Jury. ”‘f‘,., ﬁ - o P
S

Notice of Appeal Filed

- Date of Arrest: 6/15/2024 9:02:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 6/17/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

Amount:

. Jall




Criminal Complaint - Clark County Municipal Court
_IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

THE STATE OF OHIO SS
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
- (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
ERIC C FRANK Vietims | For Court Use Only
4357 Grange Hall Rd. -
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: May 22, 1962 - Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ** _**.6050 CourtCase#  -CR- -
W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:
Cﬁm;'nal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCO000014282

+

Telecommunications Harassment

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY S. HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about June
15, 2024, one ERIC FRANK In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly make or cause to be made a telecommunication, or knowingly permit a telecommunication to be made from a
telecommunications device under the person's control, to another, when the caller makes the telecommunication with purpose
to harass, intimidate, or abuse any person at the premises to which the telecommunication is made, whether or not actual
communication takes place between the caller and a recipient.

TO WIT:
Eric Frank did knowingly harrassed .. ..« sweees by calling multiple times by means of telecommunication.
In violation of Section 2917.21(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

éé |
PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or $1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Deputy S. Harris |

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on June 16, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 6/17/2024 10:30:00AM Péurt Copy  ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy




Date

BC)

SSN_Redacted
COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: 1 Guilty O Not Guilty 1 No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty ] _N.nt Guilty . (9\ L{ CE é 6 7
Assignment: Case No. ..&.). LA 0/ 5@
1. — B —
2.
3.
4 CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
5. \
" OF
’ SPRINGFIELD , OHIO (0|1
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. - o
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. _ T
Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

THE STATE OF OHIO
3 Bond Forfeited VS,
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $ ERI C C P NK
Trial By: Ll Court 0O Jury [ ] Defendant Found:
O Guilty [ NotGuilty 435'7 Grange Hall Rd.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Sprlrrl}gﬁe}d, /Pg, 455204-
| O Guity [ Not Guilty and found . SE' ff é§56 o
O No Contest and found - T
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence; WM - 509/135 - RED/HAZ
Fine § and costs
($ ) CHARGE: Domestic Violence
Jail
In violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the Ohio
—_— _—— — — Revised Code.
I ENTRY - FELONY _
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered; PENALTY: rd f"&lj C-:E
O Nopl - _ o ~
Pmlim; Ezwg _Nm GHEIWH d O Waived Fourth Degree Misdemeanor g % f:_ N
Ay T ¢ aive Thirty (30) Days and/or \ 5 g T
$250.00 Fine | B = T
> -l z0 w
r <> 111
Zz 00
- P, ol =4
N .
[ Defendant Indicted by the 0 2 T;'l .
. = G a2
O The Court Binds Defendant to the — T3 @ 20
T T
Clark County Grand Jury. :,?313
Judge
—_—— — —— — _ Date of Arrest: 6/15/2024 9:02:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed . |
—— = — = = Date of Arraignment: 6/17/2024 10:30:00AM
Attorney:
| Address:
Telephone No.:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




| Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

Defendant:

ERIC C FRANK

4357 Grange Hall Rd.
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: May 22, 1962
SSAN: ***_**_6050
W/M - 509/135 - RED/HAZ

Criminal Charqge

SS:

. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim:

Location of Occurrence:

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

TO WIT:

PENALTY:
Fourth Degree Misdemeanor
Thirty (30) Days and/or
$250.00 Fine

Court Date: 6/17/2024 10:30:00AM

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street

Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Court Case# -CR- -
BCI&I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCO000014282

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY S. HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about June
15, 2024, one ERIC FRANK In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

~ by threat of force, knowingly cause a family or household member to believe that the offender will cause imminent physical
harm to the family or household member.

Eric Frank did knowingly cause _ .. _______ (a family member) to believe that he will cause imminent physical harm to her
by threatening to kill her or have someone kill her for him.

In violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the Ohio Revised Code.

#P@urt Copy ODefendant Copy

Complainant: Deputy S. Harris

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainant on June 16, 2024
' < 4/

Notary Public/Authtrized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
ORetumn Copy OExtra Copy




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-CCO000014282
The State of Ohio SS: - Court Case ¥ CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy S. Harris , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Eric C Frank , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

Your Honor,

On June 15, 2024 | was dispatched to a call at 4357 Grange-Hall Rd in reference to a threats call.
Upon arrival | spoke with who advised she has been married to Eric Frank for 15 years
but they separated 2 months ago and she is going to file for divorce. She advised she found out a
week ago Eric has been homeless so she paid for him to stay at the Fairfax motel in Springfield for a
week but his week was up today. She advised she refused to pay for the hotel any longer and Eric has
been calling multiple times a day everyday for the past week threatening her sister and her husband
and leaving inappropriate voicemails on her answering machine. ."” =~~~ 2 advised | could listen to the
22 voice messages that she had saved on the voicemail. While attempting to listen to the messages
Eric continued to call the phone. | advised to answer the telephone and explain to Eric if he
called the phone again he would be charged with telecommunications harassment which she did. Eric
then called the phone again this time | answered the phone and advised Eric he would be charged with
telecommunications harassment, Eric then called back 5 more times none of those calls were

answered.
| spoke with _ .. ... . ... who advised Eric has continued to call the phone multiple times and has
threatened to kill her and her husband. advised she was willing to fill out a withess statement and

a domestic violence probable cause statement. | collected the paperwork and left the scene to meet
SPD on their call where they had Eric Frank at the Fairfax motel for a call unrelated to mine. Eric was
taken into custody and [ transported him to the Clark County jail where he was transferred into their
custody:.

| ran a CCH on Eric and it came back negative, | was given a DV packet with a case number for
her records.

Defendant:
Eric C Frank

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. | E ,/2 f { ¢

Affiant Signature |
/20 N Huntan akt

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn-te apd subscribed before me hythe

4ff1ant j 6/20 Y

’I!_. ;l"ﬂ' . B ,j_'j-_-
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 6/16/2024 Page Number; 1




1\lli‘mﬁf&NI(., Eric C

Law Enforcement Arrest Report
| Build:

Gender:

M

Race:

W

Height:

S09

Weight!! Hair:

135 !RED

{Case Number:

24-CC0O000014282

Eyes:;

HAZ

Age at time of offense:

‘ SSN:

' BCI#;

62 Years 0 Months * * *.* * _ G050

\ FBI#:

Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & Statc):
4357 Grange Hall Rd. Springfield, OH 45504- 937-360-4325 |Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation; [ Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name
6/15/2024 9:02:060PM On Parole: [ No
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
4357 Grange Hall Rd. Clark County
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
2
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:] Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color; Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: | Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Deputy S, Harris

|

CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - FENALTY

AGGRAVATED MENACING - 2903.21(A) - M1

Eric Frank did knowing cause |
someone do it for him.

to believe he would cause serios physical harm to her by threatening to kill her or have

TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT - 2917.21(A)(1) - M1

Eric Frank did knowingly harrassed Dana Ratter by calling multiple times by means of telecommunication.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(C) - M4

Eric Frank did knowingly cause (a family member) to believe that he will cause imminent physical harm to her by
threatening to kill her or have someone kill her for him.

victim: [Jsieck | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
mﬁ; O Injured | []Squad [] Hospital IHGSpitﬂl by: [ r.o.v. [0 Mercy ] Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated
Arrgstee: [ Sick [ Treated by: [ Refused Transferred to [] squad |Hospital: [] community Doctor:
A [ Injuree [0 squad [J Hospital [Hospital by: [ r.owv. [0 Merey  [J Other

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenule? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placedin DH [ Released to Parent
O Takento HQ [J Other ______

Disposition:

Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notihed:

Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel ] Other_

Witnesses:

Deputy S. Harris

Crash [0 Yes ] Yes

120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-

—_— — - v e w—

Was OH1 Arrestee have [J Yes |Did Affiant L] Yes {If not, who Vehicle [J Yes

occur? o |completed? O No |insurance? [l Ne |witness driving? [ Ne |witnessed driving? searched? [ No
Fa ! —

Vehicle [0 IMP |{If no one witnessed driving, how is exact L Na 1 pUI Impaired Driver ] Yes
Disposition; [ RTO {time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? [OnNa [ No
Vehicle held 0J Yes | Arrestee make [Ives | Did Arrestee make d] Yes {1 Written Statement [J verbal Written summaries of [] Yes
for prints? 'Eﬁin admission of guilt? »__| statement? ,E"R‘.;T [] Taped Audio Statement E] Other __ — | Statermnents prepared? [ Ne
Arrcs?ee identified[] Yes - [] Photo Array  [] Affisnt Witnessed Crime Photos of [] Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [J Yes
by Witness? P = O Line-Up [ AtScene [T Taken back to Scene | scene/victim? [ o for prints? [ No |at scene? [ No
Property Receipt Copy of receiptor [ Yes [JNa
A inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property:
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please apecify [ILab Reguest Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case?

Signa 4’ of Ofticer(s):
.

1 No

Book-In Date/Time:

qm¥ E ii!F '7 . —
__J:-".l' ﬁ%&’/—i‘/e ‘ Signature Book-In

Date Printed: 6/16/2024



Witness List
Law Enforcement Case Number:
24-CCO0O000014282 6/16/2024

Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt

S. HARRIS, Deputy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560
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